505527976 06/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5574782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILAS LEAVESLEY	06/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA	
Street Address:	775 UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD NORTH	
City:	MOBILE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14419855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2052127620

Email: jrobertson@jmrpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** J.M. ROBERTSON, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131404

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USA-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. ROBERTSON	
SIGNATURE:	/James Robertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFinal#page1.tif source=AssignmentFinal#page2.tif

PATENT 505527976 REEL: 049483 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Silas Leavesley of 5854 Saint Gallen Avenue South, Mobile, AL 36608 have invented a certain invention entitled:

SPECTRAL ILLUMINATION DEVICE AND METHOD

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment, the University of South Alabama of 775 University Boulevard North, Mobile AL, 36608 hereinafter referred to as Assignee, has acquired the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and to such invention(s) and all corresponding patent applications and resultant patents including:

- International Application PCT/US2013/053787 Filed August 6,
 2013; and
- US Patent Application 14/419,855 Filed February 5, 2015.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby confirm prior assignment and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention(s) in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any corresponding patent applications and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals,

Page 1 of 2

reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention(s), and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

I DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date: 6/17/2019

Śilas Leavesley